TG
/D
A
 C
O
LL
ET
 C

collet’s collar is fully seated. Then load the assembly into the chuck,
insert a cutting tool, and tighten with the appropriate nut wrench to
the recommended tightening torque.
To remove: simply squeeze the collet while pulling it from the chuck
nut at an angle.
Toolholder Assembly Procedure
TG Collet Chucks come with back-up screw.
CAT40
Part Number Style Collet
Series
Collet
Range
Nut
Wrench L L2 Max.
RPM
C4007-0750-3.00 Stubby 75TG 3/64-3/4" 75TG-SPAN 3.00" 1.89" 20K
C4007-1000-2.75 Stubby 100TG 3/64-1" 100TG-SPAN 2.76" 2.50" 20K
C4007-1000-3.50 Standard 100TG 3/64-1" 100TG-SPAN 3.50" 2.50" 20K
C4007-1000-5.50 Standard 100TG 3/64-1" 100TG-SPAN 5.51" 2.50" 20K
TG Collet Chucks come with back-up screw.
CAT50
Part Number Style Collet
Series
Collet
Range
Nut
Wrench L D Max.
RPM
C5007-1000-3.50 Standard 100TG 3/64-1" 100TG-SPAN 3.50" 2.50" 20K
C5007-1000-5.50 Standard 100TG 3/64-1" 100TG-SPAN 5.50" 2.50" 20K
C5007-1000-7.50 Standard 100TG 3/64-1" 100TG-SPAN 7.50" 2.50" 20K
C5007-1000-10.00 Standard 100TG 3/64-1" 100TG-SPAN 10.00" 2.50" 20K
L
D
L
D

Thru-tool coolant
MILLING DRILLINGREAMING TAPPING
Please note that the maximum
RPM listed in our catalog may vary
depending on the toolholder shank,
weight, balanceability and the G rating.
TG Collet Chucks come with back-up screw.
BT30/40/50
Part Number Style Collet
Series
Collet
Range
Nut
Wrench L D Max.
RPM
B3007-0750-2.50 BT30 75TG 3/64-3/4" 75TG-SPAN 2.50" 1.89" 20K
B3007-1000-3.94 BT30 100TG 3/64-1" 100TG-SPAN 3.94" 2.50" 20K
B4007-0750-3.00 BT40 75TG 3/64-3/4" 75TG-SPAN 3.00" 1.89" 20K
B4007-1000-3.50 BT40 100TG 3/64-1" 100TG-SPAN 3.50" 2.50" 20K
B5007-1000-3.50 BT50 100TG 3/64-1" 100TG-SPAN 3.50" 2.50" 20K
B4017-1000-5.50 BT50 100TG 3/64-1" 100TG-SPAN 5.50" 2.50" 20K
L
D
TG
/D

075-048(C) 3/4"
Our coolant collets are designed for use
with cylindrical shank tools (no flats).
Cutting tool should be inserted the full
length of the collet. If these conditions
are not met, coolant leakage will result.
Coolant collets are steel sealed and
mechanically sealed by design.
Notes:
•	 Our coolant collets seal up to a maximum coolant pressure
of 1000 psi.
•	 Range collapsibility is 0.004 - 0.006” for coolant collet.
•	 See dimensional data for TG Collets on page 235.
TG standard collets collapse approximately 1/64"
75TG COLLETS SETS
075-SET-12 12 Piece 75TG Collet Set:
1/16" - 3/4" by 1/16ths
075-SET-17 17 Piece 75TG Collet Set:
1/8" - 3/8" by 1/64ths
075-SET-23 23 Piece 75TG Collet Set:
1/16" - 3/4" by 1/32nds
075-SET-27 27 Piece 75TG Collet Set:
3/32" - 1/2" by 1/64ths
075-SET-45 45 Piece 75TG Collet Set:
1/16" - 3/4" by 1/64ths
TG
/D
A

100-054(C) 27/32"
100-055(C) 55/64"
100-056(C) 7/8"
100-057(C) 57/64"
100-058(C) 29/32"
100-059(C) 59/64"
100-060(C) 15/16"
100-061(C) 61/64"
100-062(C) 31/32"
100-063(C) 63/64"
100-064(C) 1"
100TG COLLETS
TG standard collets collapse approximately 1/64"
100TG COLLET SETS
100-SET-08 8 Piece 100TG Collet Set: 1/8" - 1" by 1/8ths
100-SET-11 11 Piece 100TG Collet Set: 3/8" - 1" by 1/16ths
100-SET-13-MM 13 Piece 100TG Collet Set: 4mm - 26mm
100-SET-15 15 Piece 100TG Collet Set: 1/8" - 1" by 1/16ths
100-SET-21 21 Piece 100TG Collet Set: 3/8" - 1" by 1/32nds
100-SET-23 23 Piece 100TG Collet Set: 1/16" - 3/4" by 1/32nds
100-SET-30 30 Piece 100TG Collet Set: 3/32" - 1" by 1/32nds
100-SET-41 41 Piece 100TG Collet Set: 3/8" - 1" by 1/64ths
100-SET-45 45 Piece 100TG Collet Set: 1/16" - 3/4" by 1/64ths
100-SET-59 59 Piece 100TG Collet Set: 3/32" - 1” by 1/64ths
100TG Collet
Our coolant collets are designed for use
with cylindrical shank tools (no flats).
Cutting tool should be inserted the full

RPM Speed
Up to 20,000 rpm
DA Nut
Page 241
DA Back Up Screw
Page 241
DA Collets
Pages 239-40
CAT, BT & NMTB DA COLLET CHUCKS
CAT40/50
Part Number Taper Collet
Series
Collet
Range L D Max.
RPM
C4007-0100-3.50 CAT40 100DA 3/64 - 9/16" 3.50" 1.06" 20K
C4007-0180-4.00 CAT40 180DA 3/64 - 3/4" 4.00" 1.44" 20K
C4007-0200-3.00 CAT40 200DA 3/64 - 3/8" 3.00" 0.86" 20K
C4007-0300-3.00 CAT40 300DA 3/64 - 1/4" 3.00" 0.55" 20K
C4017-0100-6.00 CAT40 100DA 3/64 - 9/16" 6.00" 1.06" 20K
C4017-0180-6.00 CAT40 180DA 3/64 - 3/4" 6.00" 1.44" 20K
C5017-0180-6.00 CAT50 180DA 3/64 - 3/4" 6.00" 1.44" 20K
Note: For light or medium milling, we recommend using ER or TG Collet Chucks. DA Collet Chucks
are not designed for milling and can crack at the nose when overtightened or radial load is applied.
Product warranty does not apply against cracking of collet, toolholder, or collet nut.
DRILLINGREAMING
NMTB30
Part Number Taper Collet
Series
Collet
Range L D Max.
RPM
N3007-0100-2.75 NMTB30 100DA 3/64-9/16" 2.75" 1.06" 20K
N3007-0200-2.50 NMTB30 200DA 3/64-3/8" 2.50" 0.86" 20K
NMTB shanks are suitable for use with Erickson Quick Change spindles.
BT30/40
Part Number Taper Collet
Series
Collet
Range L D Max.
RPM
B3007-0100-3.00 BT30 100DA 3/64 - 9/16" 3.00" 1.06" 20K
B3007-0180-3.00 BT30 180DA 3/64 - 3/4" 3.00" 1.44" 20K
B3007-0200-3.00 BT30 200DA 3/64 - 3/8" 3.00" 0.86" 20K
B3007-0300-3.00 BT30 300DA 3/64 - 1/4" 3.00" 0.55" 20K
B4007-0100-3.50 BT40 100DA 3/64 - 9/16" 3.50" 1.06" 20K
B4007-0180-4.00 BT40 180DA 3/64 - 3/4" 4.00" 1.44" 20K
B4007-0200-3.00 BT40 200DA 3/64 - 3/8" 3.00" 0.86" 20K
B4007-0300-3.00 BT40 300DA 3/64 - 1/4" 3.00" 0.55" 20K
B4017-0100-6.00 BT40 100DA 3/64 - 9/16" 6.00" 1.06" 20K
B4017-0180-6.00 BT40 180DA 3/64 - 3/4" 6.00" 1.44" 20K
L
D

A
 C
O
LL
ET
 C
H
U
C
KS
240 241
TG/DA COLLET CHUCKS
847-367-4800 lyndexnikken.com
100DA COLLET SETS
010-SET-08 8 Piece 100DA Collet Set: 1/8 - 9/16" by 1/16ths
010-SET-11 11 Piece 100DA Collet Set: 1/4 - 9/16" by 1/32nds
010-SET-15 15 Piece 100DA Collet Set: 1/8 - 9/16" by 1/32nds
010-SET-17 17 Piece 100DA Collet Set: 1/16 - 9/16" by 1/32nds
010-SET-21 21 Piece 100DA Collet Sets: 1/4 - 9/16" by 1/64ths
010-SET-29 29 Piece 100DA Collet Set: 1/8 - 9/16" by 1/64ths
010-SET-33 33 Piece 100DA Collet Set: 1/16 - 9/16" by 1/64ths
100DA Collet
180DA COLLET SETS
018-SET-09 9 Piece 180DA Collet Set: 1/4 - 3/4" by 1/16ths
018-SET-17 17 Piece 180DA Collet Set: 1/4 - 3/4" by 1/32nds